Vern
Text Box
Tel: +44 (0)1386 421005
Fax: +44 (0)1386 422441
Email: sales@abssac.co.uk
Web: www.abssac.co.uk

AGMA
CLASS 8 (2)
Below is an ordering example of a 4FLEF Coupling.
F SERIES FLANGED SLEEVE GEAR
COUPLINGS – Vertical Type
F6–12
• Vertical couplings require a
vertical plate and a button.
Standard flex hubs are faced
off (shorten) per the “E”
dimension.
• Contact factory for price and
availability.
• Exposed bolt design is
standard on all sizes.
• Puller holes are optional.
• Shrouded bolt design is
available on size 1 through 5
when specified.
• Shrouded bolt style; hardware
is recessed in counter bored
holes.
Notes:
(1) When ordering please specify bore diameter with tolerances for both hubs, keyway sizes, set screws if applicable, speed, horsepower, and application details.
(2) Horsepower, Torque capacity, and parallel misalignment capacity for sizes 1 through 5-1/2 are based on 1-1/2 degrees angular misalignment per gear mesh and
maximum bore. Sizes 6 through 9 are based on 3/4 degree angular misalignment. Consult engineering for greater HP capacity.
(3) “H” Dimension – Clearance to align coupling.
(4) AGMA class 8 balance requires the manufacture of two special flexible hubs. Many configurations of “F” Series couplings are available to fit your unique application.
Consult Wood’s mechanical application engineers for design.
STOCK SPACERS
For Use With F, MXB, or K100 Series Couplings
F6–13
Coupling
Size
DBSE
Spacer Part
Number
SPOOL
LENGTH
F Series
"B"
Dimension
MXB Series
"B"
Dimension
K Series
"B"
Dimension
MAX
RPM
Approx.
Spacer
weight
1 1/2 4 3/8 G15EBX438 4.25 8.154 8.394 8.37 5500 9.8
1 1/2 5 G15EBX5 4.88 8.784 9.024 9 5500 10.7
2 4 3/8 G2EBX438 4.25 9.154 9.37 9.37 5000 13.4
2 5 G2EBX5 4.88 9.784 10 10 5000 14.1
2 7 G2EBX7 6.88 11.784 12 12 5000 16.6
2 1/2 5 G25EBX5 4.81 11.25 11.25 11.25 4400 24
2 1/2 7 G25EBX7 6.81 13.25 13.25 13.25 4400 27
3 5 G3EBX5 4.81 12.37 12.37 12.37 4000 29
3 7 G3EBX7 6.81 14.37 14.37 14.37 4000 33
3 1/2 5 G35EBX5 4.75 13.63 13.63 13.63 3500 45
3 1/2 7 G35EBX7 6.75 15.63 15.63 15.63 3500 51
Below is an ordering example of a 2 FSP Coupling
Item (Qty) Part Number Description
Flex Hub (2) G2FRB 2 F Rough Bore Flex Hub
Sleeve (2) G2FSEB 2 F Sleeve with Exposed Bolts
Spacer (1) G2EBX5 2 X 5" DBSE Spacer with Exposed Bolts
Accessory Kit (2) G2AEB Hardware and Gasket for 2 F with Exposed Bolts
“F” or “MXB” Spacer Type Coupling
“K 100” Series Spacer Type Coupling
Other Sizes, DBSE’s, and shrouded bolt patterns are Available as Specials.
C Series Spacer couplings are also available, consult factory.
DECK-FLEX & DECK-FLEX MITE
F6–14
A B C D E F
Deck-Flex 3.75 3.38 1.88 2.38 1.62 0.12
Deck-Flex Mite 2.88 2.38 1.31 1.75 1.12 0.12
Deck-Flex Deck-Flex Mite Deck-Flex Mite
RPM
Steel Stainless Steel
Torque Torque Torque
(in lbs) HP (in lbs) HP (in lbs) HP
100 1420 2.2 360 0.6 240 0.4
1150 1110 20.3 282 5.1 188 3.4
1750 900 25.0 270 7.5 180 5.0
3500 630 35.3 254 13.8 169 9.2
5000 530 42.0 243 19.4 162 12.8
Bore Deck-Flex Mite Deck-Flex
5/16 Rough Bore
3/8 . . . Rough Bore
1/2 1/8 x 1/16 1/8 x 1/16
5/8 3/16 x 3/32 3/16 x 3/32
3/4 3/16 x 3/32 3/16 x 3/32
7/8 3/16 x 3/32 3/16 x 3/32
1 1/4 x 1/8 1/4 x 1/8
1-1/8 1/4 x 1/8 1/4 x 1/8
1-1/4 1/4 x 1/8
1-5/16 5/16 x 5/32
1-3/8 5/16 x 5/32
1-7/16 3/8 x 3/16
1-1/2 3/8 x 3/16
1-5/8 3/8 x 3/16
Deck-Flex Mite
Item (Qty) Part Number Description
Sleeve (1) GDFMS Deck-Flex Mite Sleeve
Hubs (2) GDFM34 Deck-Flex Mite Hub for 3/4” Bore
Assembly Kit (1) GDFMAK Retaining Rings for Assembly
Torque & HP Ratings
Dimensions
Stock BoresOrdering Example  (Couplings are sold by component)
Deck-Flex
Item (Qty) Part Number Description
Sleeve (1) GDFS Deck-Flex  Sleeve
Hubs (2) GDF34 Deck-Flex Hub for 3/4” Bore
Assembly Kit (1) GDFAK Retaining Rings for Assembly
• No Lubrication
• Operation up to 5000 rpm
• Light Weight
• Can be altered for blind assembly
• Nylon couplings operate up to 150°F
• Misalignment  – 5° for Deck Flex
3° for Deck Flex Mite
Note: Some acids and alkalis can be
harmful to the nylon sleeve.
AGMA Class 1 Bore Tolerance +.000/+.001
Blind assembly couplings can be produced by
ordering a 3 groove sleeve (GDFS3 or
GDFMS3) and installing a center retaining ring.
With the addition of this center retaining ring,
the outer rings are not needed and the
installation involves no more than sliding the
hubs into the sleeves.
2 spirolox type              nylon sleeve               2 hubs